NLIA Sagy o To Garreppifai®

Ve National Highway Authority

AL Office of the Director (Maintenance) NA’s
y i o5aways NHA Regional Complex, Havelian Interchange CPEC
Abbottabad

No: HWS-NA-2023-24/N-35/07-09/ 999 cq"ez‘?ugust, 2024

The Director (MIS)
National Highway Authority HQ
Islamabad

Subject: ANNOUNCEMENT OF 2X FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORTS
i. Contract No. HWS-NA-2023-24/N-35/07 for Installation of Gantry

Sign at Ichrian, Mansehra - KM 115~116 (N-35)

ii. Contract No. HWS-NA-2023-24/N-35/09 for Installation of Gantry
Sign at Haripur - KM 33~34 (N-35)

Reference: PPRA Rule - 35

Enclosed find herewith duly filled and signed 2x Financial Bid
Evaluation Reports pertaining to the procurement of subject contract as per

PPRA Rules-35 for uploading the same on NHA & PPRA websites, please.

Encl: 2x Financial Bid Evaluation Reports

[,

(AMJAD ALI) "o "8
Director (Maint) NA’s
NHA, Abbottabad

Copy for information to:-

e General Manager (NA’s) NHA, Abbottabad
e File.



FINANCEIAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule-35 of PP Rules, 2004 Amended vide SRO dated 29th July, 2021)

{;ﬂml\f‘ame of Agency National Highway Authority SR

3__ | Method of Procurement Single stage Two Envelope — PPRA Rule 36(b)
_i Tl SF Procirement ?ﬁt?lizticﬁ é)f(l\?_%r;ry Sign at Ichrian, Mansehra

4. | Tendering Inquiry No. HWS-NA-2023-24/N-35/07

5. | PP Reference No. ?IS[;LS,%?LE%TE/ 23

6. | Date & Time of Proposal submission | May 21, 2024 at 1100 Hrs.

7. | Date & Time of Proposal Opening May 21, 2024 at 1130 Hrs.

8. | Nos. of Bids Received Fifteen (15) Nos.

9. | Date & Time of Price Bid Opening August 08, 2024 at 1130 Hrs.

10. | Criteria for Bid Evaluation As per Bid Data Sheet (BDS) & Invitation of Bids (IFB)

11. | Detail of Bid Evaluation As mentioned below

Marks Rule/Regulation/SBD**/
kiR Technical | Financial E"al“({;:.‘; g i‘;t‘:;{:::;saf:;::l;f‘::;é
of PPRA Rules, 2004

M/s AJ Associates 8,039,199.93 12th Lowest
M/s Haji Muhammad Afzal & Co. 6,752,812.95 9th Lowest
M/s Progressive Multi Engineer 5,651,290.09 Sth Lowest
M/s Anwar Khan Construction 9,573,668.70 15th Lowest
M/s Rabat Construction 5,567,478.49 4th Lowest
M/s Gul Faraz 5,921,881.88 6th Lowest
M/s Infratech Construction Pvt. Ltd. 5,237,980.04 3rd Lowest
M/s Shawool Associates Applﬁngle Applficc’;ble 5,222,654.21 2nd Lowest
M/s Rustam Associates 7,638,820.20 11th Lowest
M/s Wajid Igbal & Co. 7,902,227.94 13th Lowest
M/s ZKF Enterprises 6,930,493.39 10th Lowest
M/s Muhammad Qayyum & Co. 6,273,890.05 7th Lowest
M/s Attaullah Khan Trand & Brothers 8,141,689.25 14th Lowest
M/s Rahmat Munir & Co. 4,597,660.00 1st Lowest
M/s Muhammad Zada & Sons 6,438,160.77 8th Lowest S

Lowest Evaluated Bidder:

12.

Signature:

Official Seal/Stamp:

M/S RAHMAT MUNIR & CO.

Any other additional /supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share:

The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Account of NHA

under AMP 2023-24.

** (Standard Bidding Documents)

DIrecxor (i~nif) NA's

National Highway Authority




FINANCEIAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As per Rule-35 of PP Rules, 2004 Amended vide SRO dated 29t July, 2021)

National Highway Authority
Single stage Two Envelope - PPRA Rule 36(b)
Installation of Gantry Sign at Haripur KM 33~34 (N -35)

HWS-NA-2023-24/N-35/09

PID(1)6597 /23
TS538447E
May 21, 2024 at 1100 Hrs.

May 21, 2024 at 1130 Hrs.

Sixteen (16) Nos.

August 08, 2024 at 1130 Hrs.

As per Bid Data Sheet (BDS) & Invitation of Bids (IFB)

.| Name of Agency

Method of Procurement

Title of Procurement

Tendering Inquiry No.

PP Reference No.

Date & Time of Proposal submission
Date & Time of Proposal Opening
Nos. of Bids Received

Date & Time of Price Bid Opening
Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Detail of Bid Evaluation

As mentioned below

Marks Rule/Regulation/SBD**/

Name of Bidder Evaluated Cost | Policy/Basis for rejection/

Technical | Financial (Rs.) Ac‘i;_l’;:'l‘;: l::l’;:f 2R(;1(;§-35
M/s Progressive Multi Engineers 5,507,613.55 3rd Lowest
M/s Haji Muhammad Afzal & Co. 6,752,813.19 11t Lowest
M/s A.J Associates 7,636,061.97 12th Lowest
M/s Anwar Khan Construction 9,574,627.26 16th Lowest
M/s Asif Hussain Shah Kazmi 5,986,536.66 7th Lowest
M/s Raja Muhammad Khurshid Khan 6,374,943.22 9th Lowest
M/s Rabat Construction 5,531,559.64 4th Lowest
M/s Muhammad Qayyum & Co. Not Not 6,273,890.29 8th Lowest
M/s Gul Faraz Applicable | Applicable | 5945 828,25 6t Lowest
M/s Rustam Associates 7,768,129.96 13th Lowest
M/s Shawool Associates 5,028,690.00 1st Lowest
M/s Rozee Builders 5,593,340.85 5th Lowest
M/s Wajid Igbal & Co. 7,902,228.18 14th Lowest
PM/s Infratech Construction Pvt. Ltd. 5,268,152.17 2nd ] owest
M/s Attaullah Khan Trand & Brothers 8,141,689.73 15t Lowest

M/s Muhammad Zada & Sons 6,464,980.82 10th Lowest J

Lowest Evaluated Bidder:
12.

M/S SHAWOOL ASSOCIATES

Any other additional /supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share:

The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Account of NHA

under AMP 2023-24.

L}r\‘

Signature:

¢/
Official Seal/Stamp:

*+ (Standard Bidding Documents)

Dtrector (Mamt) NA'S

National Highway
~— Abbottabad -




